
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:274
ANSWERED ON:06.07.2004
EXPANSION OF THERMAL POWER STATION IN RAJASTHAN
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under the consideration of the Government for the expansion of Ramgarh Gas Thermal Power Station in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the decision taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI P.M. SAYEED )

(a) : There is no proposal for expansion of Ramgarh Gas Thermal Power Station in Rajasthan.

(b) & (c) : Does not arise.
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